on December 29, 2017, currently, the project has completed. After the project is completed, it will greatly facilitate

the production and transportation of Li Bai villagers, and the “difficulties in roads” that have plagued the villagers

for many years will be thoroughly resolved.

深圳市特力(集团)股份有限公司 2019 年年度报告全文

55

(3) Follow-up of targeted poverty alleviation

Expansion and repair the road in Li Bai village

3. Environmental protection

The listed Company and its subsidiary whether belongs to the key sewage units released from environmental protection department

No

XIX. Explanation on other significant events

□ Applicable √ Not applicable

The Company had no explanation on other significant events in the reporting period.

XX. Significant event of subsidiary of the Company

□Applicable  √Not applicable

深圳市特力(集团)股份有限公司 2019 年年度报告全文

56

Section VI. Changes in Shares and Particulars about Shareholder

I. Changes in Share Capital

1. Changes in Share Capital

In Share

Before change Increase/decrease in this time (+ , - ) After change

Amount  Ratio

New

shares

issued

Bonus

share

Capitalization

of public

reserve

Othe

r
Subtotal  Amount  Ratio

I. Restricted shares  0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

1. State holding   0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

2. State-owned corporation

shares
0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

3. Other domestic shares 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

Including: domestic legal

person’s shares
0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

   Domestic natural

person’s shares
0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

4. Foreigner’s shares  0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

Including: foreign

corporation shares
0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

   Foreign  natural

person’s shares
0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

II. Un-restricted shares  297,281,600 100.00% 0 0 133,776,720 0 133,776,720 431,058,320 100.00%

1. RMB ordinary shares  270,881,600 91.12% 0 0 121,896,720 0 121,896,720 392,778,320 91.12%

2. Domestically listed foreign

shares
26,400,000 8.88% 0 0 11,880,000 0 11,880,000 38,280,000 8.88%

2. Foreign shares listed

aboard
0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

3. Other  0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

III. Total shares  297,281,600 100.00% 0 0 133,776,720 0 133,776,720 431,058,320 100.00%

Reasons for share changed

√Applicable  □Not applicable

Profit distribution plan for year of 2018 are: carry out 4.5 additional shares for each 10 shares held by shareholders are being

深圳市特力(集团)股份有限公司 2019 年年度报告全文

57

converted by the capital reserve, based on total share capital 297,281,600 shares on 31st December 2018. Totally 133,776,720 shares

are converted and the share capital of the Company increased to 431,058,320 after this conversion. The profit distribution plan was

implemented on 17 May 2019.

Approval of share changed

√Applicable  □Not applicable

On 1 April 2019, the Profit Distribution Plan for year of 2018 was deliberated and approved by 2nd session of 9th BOD and 4th session